# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor should read: OMG AMERICAS, INC. Execution date on cover sheet reads: 06/27/2003; should read: 08/27/2003. previously recorded on Reel 002799 Frame 0264. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of the Assignor's name and the execution date of the assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OMG Americas, Inc.		08/27/2003	CORPORATION: OHIO

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hammond Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1414 Field Street
City:	Hammond
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46320
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1953580	PLASTISTAB

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: cwitte@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Josephic Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HLST-47-326

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Josephic

TRADEMARK

900039227 **REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0128** 

Signature:	/David J. Josephic/	
Date:	01/06/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

THIS AGREEMENT is made as of the \_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 2003, from OMG

Americas, Inc., an Ohio corporation and (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to Hammond

Group, Inc., an Indiana corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") pursuant to a Sales Agreement

dated an even date herewith, by and between Assignor and Assignee.

WHEREAS, OMG Americas, Inc. of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of

business at 127 Public Square, 1500 Key Tower, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, Cuyahoga County

has adopted and used the following mark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark

Offices; and

WHEREAS, Hammond Group, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 1414 Field Street, Hammond, Indiana

46320, is desirous of acquiring said mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, including that consideration recited in the

Sales Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has assigned,

sold and set over, and by these presents does assign, sell, transfer and set over as of the date

hereof, unto the said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark

PLASTISTAB and the following described registration thereof, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the same; together with all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of said trademark and registration, along with the right to sue for, collect the

same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns.

L:\Docs\092090\PVC\AGR SEP Trademark Registrations (FINAL 8-26-03).doc

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0130** 

Further, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States trademark registration together with the good will of the business connected therewith:

United States		
Trademark		Issue/Registration
Registration No.	Trademark	Date
1,953,580	PLASTISTAB	January 30, 1996

Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and to perform all acts which may be necessary to carry this assignment into full effect. This assignment shall bind Assignor, its legal representatives, successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Cleveland, Ohio, this  $27^{44}$  day of August, 2003.

day of August, 2003.		
		OMG AMERICAS, INC.  By:
		THOMAS P. MIKELLY, PRESIDENT
STATE OF OHIO	) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA	)	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared R. M. k. i. ch. Presided known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated as the act and deed of said corporation.

GIVEN UNDER BY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 27 day of August, 2003.

My Commission Expires:

LAWRENCE S. CROWTHER, Attorney NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R. C.

- 2 -